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Margin facilities:

As per statement of debit balances as on November, 2023, it is obscrved that Snigdha Equities Limited has
given margin facilities to the following clients:

S| Client BO.ID Client Name Debit Balance Remark
Code | 2% (Tk)
| 1001 1206270075149513 Arafat Jahan Biplob 4,526,619.26 CEO and Compliance
77777 S0 o il Authority
2 1008 1206270075168698 Hosne Ara Begum 108.437.41 Mother of Mr.
Sarwar Morshad, AR
3 1037 1206270075636687 | Chowdhury Ahmed Riyadh 33.013.41 Cash Client
4| 1048 | 1206270075658798 Farug Hossain 2.606.00 Cash Client
5| 1053 | 1206270075650906 | Mrs Shadat and Brothers 20,403.35 Cash Client
6 1100 | 1206270069649202 Delowar Hossain 40,708.43 Cash Client |
7 1112 1206270075964581 | Md Abdul Baten Talukdar 107.831.89 Cash Client
8 1114 |-1206270076002644 | Md Taufique Uddin Shakil 36,496.05 Cash Client |
9 1130 1206270076162004 Mosammat Aysim Sultana 54,908.66 Cash Client

Whereas as per:

Rule 3(1) and 3(2) of the Margin Rules, 1999, “A member may extend credit facilities to his approved client
for securities transactions subject to the margin account requirements of these rules.” and “"Margin account
arrangements must be evidenced in the form of a written agreement executed between the member and the
client.”

Section 16(a) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, “No member or associate shall, in
contravention of any rules made under this Ordinance, directly or indirectly, - (a) extend or maintain credil,
or arrange for the extension or maintenance of credit, to or for any person for the purpose of purchasing or
carrying any security, "

BSEC Directive No. No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31, dated: March 23, 2010, "It is further directed that the
stock brokers shall not provide margin facilities to any member of the Board of Directors of its own comperny,
ojficer and stajf emplioyed in the company management, their parent, spouse, son, daughter, sister, brother,
son-in-law, daughter-in-law and other relatives as per directive issued by the Commission Jrom time to time. "
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AR Deed of Agreement (Condition: 05), "That the said Authorized Representative shall not conduct buy or
sell of any security in the Stock Exchange in his/her own account or for the account of any of his family
members in the capacity of being Authorized persons of any Beneficiary Owner (B.O) Account holder.
Contravention: It appears to the inspection team that Snigdha Equities Ltd. has violated: _
* Rule 3(1) and 3(2) of the Margin Rules, 1999 and Section [6(a) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
by providing margin/credit facilities to cash clients without margin agreement: and

* BSEC Directive No.. No. SEC/CMRRCD/200 [-43/31, dated: March 23, 2010
by providing margin facilities to CEO & Compliance Authority Mr. A rafat Jahan Biplob and Mrs, Hosne
Ara Begum, mother of Mr. Sarwar Morshad, AR.

And Mr. Sarwar Morshad, AR has violated:
01. AR Deed of Agreement (Condition: 05)
By being B.O. Account operator of his mother, Hosne Ara Begum account (BO 1D- 12062700 75168698).

@Ry, TfE awem fum oz sem IR IOAR @7 GREIAT o TGE af¥e 38, 0838 Wiy
R 0 bbb 3038/ A Snigdha Equities Limited and Mr. Sarwar Morshad, AR of Snigdha
Equities Limited (. o1 55, 3038 ST BT 2frfer 372 *Hrs o1 27w 701 I RIS TAPES 700 cormiifer w2 e Fire
@BIAHA A0 Mr, Arafat Jahan Bilpob, CEO of Snigdha Equities Limited o 5%, 2038 SITH *taw MYy Fraferfis
4G4 wif¥et wge;

“We refer to letter no. BSEC/Enforcement/3618/2024/382 dated April 29, 2024 regarding captioned subject, we are

attaching herewith a clarification for your kind perusal.

We have done some wrong for our ignorance and lack of knowledge, which are clear violation of rules regulations and
laws. We violated here three rules as per BSEC Order No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/3 I, dated; March 23, 2010 by
providing margin facilities to CEO & Compliance Authority, Rules 3(1) and 3 (2) of the Margin Rules, 1999 and Section
16(a) of the securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 by providing credit facilities to cash client without margin
agreement and violation AR deed of Agreement. We do apologies for this matter and assure you that we should abide
by the rules and regulation of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission regularly and would become a complied

TREC holder. We pray to commission to forgive us on those matters.

In this regard, we like inform you that there were some Cash Account which have negative balance was unexpected, we
are extremely sorry for such and beg our pardon for provide credit facility. Due to our shortage of knowledge and
ignorance the matter was take place. We already adjusted customer balance properly; remaining clients are stuck for
floor price. Maximum clients had adjusted their debit balance. In future we do not provide any credit facility to clients

without margin agreements. In this connection, we are attaching required documents for your kind perusal.

We like to inform you that mentioned one BO accounts (Mr. Arafat Jahan Biplob) already adjusted. He is representing
CEO and Compliance Authority of Snigdha Equities Ltd. He was a client before of this company, later management
decided to appoint him as CEO but he is still running his previous client code. Now management realized that its
violation of BSEC rules, so Mmanagement resolves immediately and also assure you that in future we do not open any

account of family member of compliance officer.
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In this regard, we also like to inform you that mentioned BO accounts Hosne Ara Begum, Mother of Mr. Sarwar
Morshad, are already adjusted and closed. In future we do not open any AR family member accounts. We do apologies

if there any anomalous. We are attaching herewith required documents for your kind perusal,

In this matter we also like to inform you that Snigdha Equities Limited is a new broker house in Dhaka Stock Exchange.
As there was shortage of manpower and keep knowledge to handle the customers we have some wrong deed. We have

solved the matter as we noticed it.

We believe that the Honorable Chairman, Members and Executives of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

are working hard to develop the capital market of Bangladesh. New law and steps keep the market on a strong base.

We have done some wrong for our ignorance and lack of knowledge, which are clear violation of rules regulations and
laws. We do apologies for above matter and assure you that we should abide by the rules and regulation of Bangladesh

Securities and Exchange Commission regularly and would become a complied TREC holder.”
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